
West Orange Public Schools
Calendar 2023-2024

September 5 First Day for Staff
September 6 First Day of School for Students
June 19 Last Day of School for Students
June 20 WOHS Graduation

Holidays - West Orange Schools Closed
September 4, 2023
September 5

Labor Day
Closed for Students

September 25 Yom Kippur
November 7 Election Day
November 8 Closed For Students Only
November 9-10 NJEA Conference
November 23-24 Thanksgiving Break
December 25-29 Winter Recess
January 1, 2024 New Year’s Day
January 15 Dr. Martin L. King, Jr.
February 19 President’s Day
March 29 Good Friday
April 1-5 Spring Break
May 27 Memorial Day
June 4 Primary Elections

Professional Development for Staff
Nov. 8 PD for Staff
Sept. 11, Feb. 5, June 3 PD for Staff Afternoon

Key
Symbol Meaning

School Holiday or Vacation Period:
September 4, 25, November 7, 8, 9 10, 23, 24,
December 25-29, January 1, 15, February 19, March 29,
April 1-5, May 27, June 4

Full-Day Staff Only: September 5, November 8

Afternoon PD for Staff: Sept. 11, Feb. 5, June 3

Elementary Parent/Teacher Conferences:
November 14, 15, 16
April 9, 10, 11
(Elementary Early Dismissal Only)

Edison Parent/Teacher Conferences:
Nov. 28, 29, 30 (Edison Early Dismissal Only)

All Students Early Dismissal: Sept. 11, Nov. 22, Dec. 22,
Feb. 5, 16, May 24, June 3, 17, 18, 19

Back to School Nights
Early Dismissal School Specific:

Elementary Sept. 19 LMS Sept. 27
PreSchool Sept. 20 RMS Sept. 27
Edison Sept. 21 WOHS Sept. 28

First Day of School for Students: Wednesday, Sept. 6

Last Day of School for Students: Wednesday, June 19

WOHS Graduation Date: Thursday, June 20

**Three days are built into the calendar for emergency closings. Make up dates beyond the three days will
be used in the following order: April 5, April 4, April 3. The last day of school is subject to change. Unused
emergency closing days will be assessed as the year unfolds. School Closings are posted on the district
website at http://www.woboe.org

District - Wide Daily Schedules
School
Pre School - Grade 5
Middle Schools
High School

Regular Day
08:45 - 03:23
08:10 - 02:53
07:30 - 02:15

Delayed Opening
10:15 - 03:23
09:40 - 02:53
09:00 - 02:15

Early Dismissal
08:45 - 01:15
08:10 - 12:30
07:30 - 12:00

Board Approved: 1.23.2023

http://www.woboe.org


Districtwide Assessment Calendar 2023-2024
Fall 2023
Date Test Grade
September 11 - October 6 CommonLit 6-12
September 11 - October 31 COR Advantage Screening PreK
September 18 - 29 District Assessments:( i-Ready Math and ELA) K-5

District Assessments:( i-Ready Math) 6-8
District Assessments:( i-Ready Alg 1, Alg 2, Geo) 6-10

September 11- December 22 DLM - ELA, Math, Science 3-8, 11
September 25 - October 23 District Assessments: Kindergarten Literacy K
September 25 - October 23 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell 1-5
October NOCTI - PreTest 11-12
October 10 - 16 NJGPA Fall Administration 11-12
October 30 - November 3 NNAT3 (Gifted Program Assessment) 2-5
November 20 - December 21 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell K
November 6 - January 31 COR Advantage Screening PreK

Winter/Spring 2024
Date Test Grade
January 2 - May 3 NJSLA - ELA Math Portfolio Appeals 9-12
January 9 - February 9 CommonLit 6-12
January 22 - February 2 District Assessments:( i-Ready Math and ELA) K-5

District Assessments:( i-Ready Math) 6-8
District Assessments:( i-Ready Alg 1, Alg 2, Geo) 6-10

January 29 - Februray 23 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell 1-5
January 29 - February 23 District Assessments: Kindergarten Literacy K
January NAEP (Districts Selected by the State) 4, 8, 12
February 5 - March 29 ACCESS for ELLs K-12
March 11-15 NJGPA (ELA / MATH) 11
April 8 - May 31 DLM - ELA, Math, Science 3-8, 11
April 29 - May 31 NJSLA ELA / Math 3-9
April 29 - May 31 NJSLA Science 5, 8, 11
May 1 - 31 District Assessments: Fountas and Pinnell K-5
May 1 - 31 DIBELS Screening 1
May 6 - 17 Advanced Placement Testing 10-12
May 20 - 31 District Assessments:( i-Ready Math and ELA) K-5

District Assessments:( i-Ready Math) 6-8
District Assessments:( i-Ready Alg 1, Alg 2, Geo) 6-10

May 20 - 31 CommonLit 6-12
May / June NOCTI - Post Test 11-12

Elementary Marking Periods
Wednesday, September 6 - Friday, December 8
Monday, December 11 - Thursday, March 14
Friday, March 15 - Wednesday, June 19

Elementary Conference Dates
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Wednesday, November 15, 2023
Thursday, November 16, 2023

Secondary Marking Periods
Wednesday, September 6 - Tuesday, November 14
Wednesday, November 15 - Tuesday, January 30
Wednesday, January 31 - Friday, April 12
Monday, April 15 - Wednesday, June 19

61 days
61 days
61 days

Edison Central Six Conference Dates
Tuesday, November 28, 2023
Wednesday, November 29, 2023
Thursday, November 30, 2023

45 days
46 days
46 days
46 days

Elementary Report Card Dates
Friday, December 15, 2023
Thursday, March 21, 2024
Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Elementary Conference Dates
Tuesday, April 9, 2024
Wednesday, April 10, 2024
Thursday, April 11, 2024

Secondary Report Card Dates
Tuesday, November 21, 2023
Tuesday, February 6, 2024
Friday, April 19, 2024
Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Board Approved: 1.23.2023


